FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS A MARKE PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Corporation Service Company 1-800-858-5294 B. EAML CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CORPORATION TO FILER (optional) SPREFIIIng@cscinfo.com C. SENA ACKNOWN FORGERST TO (Mance and Address) Suite 310 Salem, OR 97301 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only ago better name (t.e. or 19) (see east, full state in the order, motify, or abbreviate any part of the Debter's name), if any part of the Debter's name, if any part of the Debte	FILED: MAR 02, 2016 05:00 PM OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE OREGON SECRETARY OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE OREGON SECRETARY OR STATE OR SECRETARY OR STATE OREGON SECRETARY OR STATE OR							
Corporation Service Company 1-800-858-5294 B. EMAIL CONTROT AT FILER (policy company SPRFIIIng@cscinion.com Cyreno Acknowless (Policy Company SPRFIIIng@cscinion.com) Corporation Service Comp 1127 Broadway St NE Suite 310 Salem, OR 97301 Solem, OR Solem, OR 97301 Solem, OR	FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	UCC						
SPRETING@CSclint.com C. SPND.ACKHOWLEDGMENT.TOName and Address.s. Corporation Service Comp 1127 Broadway St NE Suite 310 Salem, OR 97301 Size Delice name (is or 15) Line exast. for former de not cent. south, or attended any part of the Delice's name), it any part of the Individual Delice's name), it and Individual Delice's name), it any part of the Individual Delice's name, it any part of the I		1						
Corporation Service Comp 1127 Broadway St NE Suite 10 Selem, OR 97301 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provise only gag Debtor name (1s or 1b) Line exact, full names, do not cont, modify, or abbreviate eny part of the Debtor's name, if any part of the Debtor								
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provise only gag Debtor name (1s or 1b) Luise exact, full name; do not certil, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name; if any part of the Individual Debt	C.,SEND.ACKNOWLEDGMENT.TO:_(Name and Address)							
Salem, OR 97301 Salem, OR 97301 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provise only and plant of an in the individual Debtor name will not it in line 16, laveral of item 1 bank, check here and provide the hiddedual Debtor name will not it in line 16, laveral of item 1 bank, check here and provide the hiddedual Debtor name will not it in line 16, laveral of item 1 bank, check here and provide the hiddedual Debtor referration in stem 10 of the Financing Statement Addenduan (Form UCC1Ad) To MONTOVAL'S SURNAME First Baptist Church of Hermiston OR	1127 Broadway St NE	7						
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OPPICE USE ONLY	FIR	• •						
Table Not Name: First Baptist Church of Hermiston Table Not Name: First Baptist Church of Hermiston PRIST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(SylINITIAL(S) SUFFIX Name:	PERTORIO							
Temporaria Tem								
Te. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST Baptist Church of Hermis	ston				,	-	
Hermiston OR 97838 USA	OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		
2a. RIGANIZATION'S NAME Oasis of Hope 2a. RIGANIZATION'S NAME Oasis of Hope	1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395		1				I	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Oasis of Hope OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395 GITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 97838 USA 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Columbia State Bank OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2228 South 78th Street MS 6100 CITY Tacoma STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY TACOMA STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY WA 98409 USA 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: APR): #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions) being administered by a Decodent's Personal Representative 6a. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions) being administered by a Decodent's Personal Representative 6b. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Gib. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filling 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (it applicable): Lesseeft-Lesseor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Ballee/Ballor Licenseeft-Lensor								
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395 CITY Herrmiston STATE POSTAL CODE 97838 USA 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNES SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Columbia State Bank FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2228 South 78th Street MS 6100 CITY Tacoma STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY USA 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: APN: #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description.		de the individual Debi	or informatic	on in item 10 or the		atement Addendum (Form C	CCTAG)	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395 CITY Hermiston STATE POSTAL CODE USA 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNES OF ASSIG	on.				1		T-:	
Hermiston OR 97838 USA	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		SUFFIX	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Columbia State Bank OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE VWA 984.09 COUNTRY USA 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: APN: #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: [Bb. Check goly if applicable and check goly one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Designation for public-Finance Transaction Sealer/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor S. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 5286/1512004468	2c. MAILING ADDRESS 1255 S Hwy 395	L	L.					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2228 South 78th Street MS 6100	3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME COlumbia State Bank	CURED PARTY): Pro	vide only <u>on</u>	e Secured Party na	ame (3a or 3t	o)		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2228 South 78th Street MS 6100 CITY Tacoma STATE WA 98409 USA 4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: APN: #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Ballee/Ballor Licensee/Licensor	OR 35 INDIVIDIAL'S SUDNAME	TEIDET DEDEONIA	I NAME		ADDITIO	NAL MARKERSIINITIALIO	leneriy	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: APN: #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Ballee/Ballor Licensee/Licensor S. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468	S. INDIVIDUAL S SCHNAWL	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST FERSONAL NAME			NAL NAME(S)/INTIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
APN: #: 142319 & 132121 The land and improvements together with all fixtures now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached or affixed to the land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative flat. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filling 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor Seller/Buyer	3c. MAILING ADDRESS 2228 South 78th Street MS 6100		I					
land or improvements. The real property located at: 1255 S Hwy 395 Hermiston, OR 97838 See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part thereof for full legal description. 5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricuttural Lien Non-UCC Filling 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468	APN: #: 142319 & 132121	es now or hor	oaffor o	wood by Do	btor and	Lattached or affix	ad to the	
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468				-			ed to trie	
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468	See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this referen	ce made a pa	rt there	of for full leg	al descr	iption.		
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468								
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468		•						
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468								
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468								
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing 7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468		ist (see UCC1Ad, item	17 and Inst	ructions) bei	ng administe	red by a Decedent's Person	al Representative	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468			,					
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: :6286/1512004468				_	=			
11/0/9/09				оснальнуе	Ва	Licer	112629269	

EXHIBIT A

Tract I

A tract of land located in PANORAMA HEIGHTS an Addition to the City of Hermiston, located in Section 14, Township 4 North, Range 28, East of the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon, described as beginning at the most Southerly corner of Lot 1, Block "B", Panorama Heights; thence North 49°19' East, along the Southeasterly line of Lot 1, a distance of 135 feet to the most Southerly corner of Lot 2 of said Block "B"; thence North 58°57'46" East, along the Southeasterly line of said Lot 2, a distance of 89.52 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 3, said Block "B"; thence East, along the South line of Lots 3, 4, 5 and 6 of said Block "B" and the Easterly extended South line of Lot 6, a distance of 464.40 feet; thence South 0°04'56" East, a distance of 530.80 feet; thence North 89°27'15" West, a distance of 305.59 feet to a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of Old Oregon Trail Highway; thence North 40°41' West, along said Easterly right-of-way line, a distance of 519.52 feet to the point of beginning.

Excepting therefrom that tract of land conveyed to the City of Hermiston, by deed recorded in Instrument No. 2004-4790600, Office of Umatilla County Records and any portion of the described lands lying within the highway right-of-way.

Tract II

Block 3 of SUNNYVALE HEIGHTS, a Subdivision to the City of Hermiston, Umatilla County, Oregon.

Excepting therefrom that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon, Department of Transportation, Highway Division.